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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG (4 Years Program(s))
UG (5 Years Programis)]
PG [2 Years Program{s)}

PG [3 Years Programy{s)j

201617

170

250

36

182

201516

170

250

36

182

2014-15

70

250

182

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your [nstitution)

(Al No. of
programs Male
of all years) Students

UG {4 Years 166
Program(s}]

UG[SYears 788
Program(s)}

PG{2Years 68
Programis))

PG[3Years 314
Programis}]

No. of
Female
Students

272

453

69

252

Total
Students

438

1241

137

566

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
{including
male &
female)

400

1135

119

345

Outside
State
{Including
male &
female)

38

106

18

217

Qutside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(including
male &
female)

193

65

269

Soclally
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

245

747

72

198

~ Go Back (/DCS/Home} ]

201314 201213 201112

70 — -

250 250 -
No. of No. of No. of No. of
students students students students
receiving recelving recelving who are not

Freeships/  Freeships/  Freeships/ receiving
Scholarships  Scholarships  Scholarships  any

from the from from the Freashlps /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodles

Government

145 190 45 58

280 310 310 an

29 M 28 46

98 132 90 147



UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year
students Intake In

Year
the year

0142) 70

(2012-13) 70

(2013-14) 70

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

(2012-13}

{2013-14)

(2014-15)

UG [5 Years Program{s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No, of first year
students intake
tn the year

Year

(2010-11) 185

(2011-12) 250

(207213 250

No. of first year
students admitted Year
In the year

Academic

{2011-12)

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

No. of students Academic

admitted through  Year

Lateral entry

time

0 {2014-15) 43

0 {2015-16) 35

o (2016-17) 34
No. of students Academic

admitted through  Year
Lateral entry

time
0 {2014-15) 182
0 [2015-16) 23
o (201617} 228

PG {2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year
students intake In the

Year
year
(2013-14) 26

(2014-35) 26

{2015-16) 36

No. of first year

students admitted in

the year

25

25

36

Academic  No. of students graduating
Year in minimum stipulated time

(201415} 24

(2015-18) 23

(2016-17) 35

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studles for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year
students intake in

Year
the year

(201213} 182

(2013-14) 182

(201415) 182

Ph.D Student Details

No, of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-186)

MNo. of students Academic
admitted through  Year
Lateral entry

time
0 (2014-15) 168
o {2015-16) 170
0 (201617) 150

No. of students
graduating In
minimum stipulated

No. of students
graduating In
minimum stipulated

No. of
students
placed

24

35

No. of students
graduatingin
minlmum stipulated

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No, of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

70

S0

No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed [Amount In Rs )
kL) 60000 (sixty
thousand }
32 65000 (sixty five
thousand)
33 70000 {seventy
thousand )
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates per
placed annum (Amount in
Rs.)
104 55000 (Fifty Five
Thousand)
115 110000 (One Lakh
Ten Thousand}
110 105000 {(One Lakh five 0

Median salary of placed
graduates {Amount in Rs.)

Thousand)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

$5000 (Fifty five thousand 0

only )

60000 (Sixty thousand 1]

only)
70000 (seventy thousand 0
only)
No, of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amountin Rs})
157 90000 {ninety
thousand only)
161 100000 (one lakh
only}
143 85000 (elghty five

thousand only )

Neo. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

1



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 178

Part Time o

No. of Ph.D students graduated {including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 201516 2014-15
Full Time 32 25 n
Part Time 1] 0 o

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financlal Year 201617 2015-16 201415
Utllised Amount Utilised Amount Utllised Amount

Annual Caplital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources {excluding expenditure on bulldings)

Library 29553057 (Two crores ninety five 44155241 (Four crores forty one 44851832 (Four crores forty
lacs fifty three thousand fifty lacs fifty five thousand two eight lacs fifty one thousand
seven) hundrad ferty ane) eight hundred thirty two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 476037782 (Forty seven crores 301712000 (hirty crores 185988000 (Eighteen craores fifty
sixty lacs thirty seven thousand  seventeen lacs twelve thousand)  nine lacs elght eight thousand)
seven hundred eighty two)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Not applicable} 0 {(Not applicable) 0 {Nat applicable}

Studios 0 (Not applicable) 0 {Not applicable) 0 (Not applicable)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 42219843 (Four crores twenty 38871000 (three crores elghty 23360100 {Two crores thirty

expenditure on Land and Building) one lacs ninety eight thousand eight lacs seventy one thousand) three lacs sixty thousand one
eight hundred forty three) hundred)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teachlng staff) 3429821333 (Three hundred 2937688000 (Two ninety three 2338766000 (Two hundred
forty twa crores ninety eightlacs  crores seventy six lacs elght seventeen crores sixty nine lacs
twenty one thousand three elght thousand} seventy nine thousand)
hundred thirty three)

Malntenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, ather 551462862 (Fifty five crores 138830000 (Thirteen crores 96865000 (Nine crores eighty

running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and fourteen lacs sixty two thousand  eighty eight lacs ninety nine |acs ninety nine thousand)

allied services) elght hundred sixty two} thousandy)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 12786429 (One crore twenty 11000567 (Dne crore ten lacs 9560000 (Ninety five lacs sixty
seven lacs eighty six thousand five hundred sixty seven) thousand)
four hundred twenty nine)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) o 1] 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero zero zero

Sponsored Research Details



Financial Year 2016417 2015-16 201415

Total no. of Sponsored 141 155 125
Projects

Total no. of Funding 13 13 g
Agencles

Total Amount Recelved 109842441 127995626 78601690

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received inWords ~ Ten crores ninety eight lakhs forty two Twelve crores seventy nine lakhs ninty five seven crore eighty six lakhs one
thousand four hundred forty one thousand six hundred twenty six thousand six hundred ninety

Consultancy Project Details

Financtal Year 201617 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 18% &9 44

Total no. of Client Organizations 189 69 44

Total Amount Received (Amount 16004921 15120734 B732642

In Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One crere four thousand nine one crore fifty one lakh twenty thousand seven eighty seven lakh thirty two thousand six
hundred twenty one hundred thirty four hundred forty two

PCS Facilties; Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the bulldings
2. Do your institutlon have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the bulldings
students?

3, bo your institutlon bulidings have specially deslgned tollets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the bulldings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Assaclated  Currently working Joining Leaving Association
{Irn Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 Dr Arun Kumar Sharma 47  Associate Male M.S 168 Yes Yes 03-09- - Regular
Professor 2004
F Dr Rajeev Kumar Singh 37  Associate Male MDS{Surgery) 145 Yes Yes 24-02- — Regular
Professor 2009
3 Dr Sanjeev Kumar 36 Assistant Male M.S 15 Yes Yes 09-12- - Regular
Professor 2016
4 Dr Surender Kumar 43 Associate Male MS{Surgery} 104 Yes Yes 1510- — Regular
Professor 2008
3 D Akhil Kumar Sharma 35  Assistant Male DM(Medicine} 51 Yes Yes 16-03- — Regular
Professor 2016
3 Dr A K Saksena 62  Professor Male M.D n Yes Yes 09-08- — Regular
1986
7 Dr Abhijeet Chandra 49  Professor Male M.Ch(Chtrurgiae} 204 Yes Yes 31-07- - Regular
2000
] Dr D Himanshu 37  Associate hale M.D 204 Yes Yes 23-02- - Regular

Professor 2009



10

i

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

23

24

27

28

29

a0

E1]

33

br D Himanshu

Dr Divakar Dalela

Dr Girish Chandra

Dr Haider Abbas

Dr Kauser Usman Siddigul

Or M LB Bhatt

Dr Monica Kohli

Dr Maseem Akhtar

Dr Rajni Gupta

Dr Rajnl Kapoor

D Sameer Gupta

Dr Sanjeev Kumnar Verma

Dr Sarvesh Kumar

Dr Veerendra Prasad

Dr Vijay Kumnar

Dr Vilay Kumar

Dr Vijayant Devenraj

Dr Vishal Gupta

Dr A K Singh

Or A K Srivastava

Dr A K Tripathi

Dr Abbas Ali Mahdl

Dr Abhinav Arun Sonkar

D Abhishek Agarwal

Dr Abhlshek Bahadur

Singh

Dr Abhishek Singh

37

55

47

51

58

53

38

46

62

37

9

a7

39

50

45

40

39

60

63

59

53

35

37

36

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assoclate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assoclate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Other

Professor

Professor

Professar

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Agsistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Fernale

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

DM{Medicine)

M.ChiChirurgiae)

M.D

Dhi{Medicine)

DM{Medicine)

DM({Medicine)

M.D

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.D

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.D

DO¥{Medicine)

MDS(Surgery)

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.Ch(Chirurglae)

M_Ch{Chirurgiae}

M.Ch(Chirurgiae)

Ph.D

M.D

Ph.D

M5{Surgery}

M.5

M.5

DM{Medicine)

105

370

414

116

179

265

190

207

349

48

82

32

115

186

108

85

393

420

432

9

95

114

Yeg

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yies

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yies

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yos

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-02-
2009

06-09-
1991

07-06-
1988

16-01-
2001

25-06-
2005

14-11-
2015

16-09-
2001

22-05-
2018

16-09-
2001

07-06-
1988

03-08-
2013

25-03-
2015

23-05-
2015

22.02-
2009

17-05-
2005

23.02-
2009

03-08-
2013

25-10-
2010

23-03-

1985

1976

14-01-
1986

23-12-
1994

3n07-
2000

07-03-
2015

29-09-
2016

24-02-
2009

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



35

36

v

40

41

42

43

a5

47

49

S0

51

52

53

85

56

57

&0

Dr Adarsh Tripathl

Dr Afroz Alam Ansarl

Dr Ahsan Khaliq Stddiqut

Dr AJal Kumar Verma

Dr AJai Singh

Dr Ajay Kumar

Dr AJay Kumar Chaudhary

Dr AJay Kumar Pal

Dr AJay Kumar Singh

Dr Akhilanand Chaurasia

Dr Akshay Anand

Dr Akshay Pradhan

Dr Alka Singh

Dr Ambrish Kumar

Dr Amit Arya

Dr Amit Nagar

Dr Amita Jain

Dr Amita Pandey

Dr Amilya Agrawal

Or Amod Kumar

Dr Anand Kumar Mishra

Dr Anand Pandey

Dr Anand Srivastava

Dr Anil Chandra

Dr Anil Kumar Gupta

Dr Anil Nischal

a7

46

49

41

37

45

32

42

38

N

a7

40

41

36

58

57

57

47

a9

57

a1

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Profassor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Profassor

Asslstant
Professor

Professor

Assoclate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assoclate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professar

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.D

MDS(5urgery)

M.D

M.D

MS

DM(Medicine)

M.D

MS{Surgery)

M.D

MDS5{Surgery)

M.S

DM(Medicine)

MD5{Surgery)

M.Ch{Chlrurgiae)

M.D

MDS{Surgery)

Ph.D

DM{Medicine)

MDS(5urgery)

M.C

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.D

MDS{Surgery)

MDD

MD

84

204

198

108

204

13

89

29

53

116

48

81

159

163

922

393

344

252

95

220

%]
pary

1

28

48

387

121

164

Yes

a5

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yies

Yes

Yies

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yis

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

s

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-12-
2003

22-04-
2010

17-09-
2015

08-12-
2010

20-07-
2004

24-02-
2009

22-02-
2009

07-03-
2015

27-04-
2010

26-04-
2010

07-03-
2015

10-10-
2013

30-12-
2006

21-05-
2016

22-04-
2010

05-01-
2014

04-11-
1988

19-06-
2005

19-03-
2016

14-03-
2002

22-02-
2009

01-04-
2015

03-08-
2013

27-08-
1990

07-01-
2010

21-09-
2004

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



&1

62

63

65

&7

68

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

a

82

B3

a5

Dr Anish Khanna

Dr Anit Parihar

Dr Anita Malik

Bir Anita Rani

Dr Anjani Kumar Pathak

Dr Anjoo Agarwal

Dr Anjum Syed

Cr Ankur Baja)

Dr Anoop Kumar Verma

Dr Anupam Mishra

Dr Anupam Wakhlu

Dr Anuradha Nischal

Dr Anurag Rai

Dr Anurag Tripathi

Dr Apjit Kaur

Or Apul Goel

Dr Archana Kumar

Dr Archana Ghildiyal

Br Archana Rani

Dr Archana Solanki

Or Archika

Dr Armin Ahmed

Dr Arpit Singh

Dr Arpita

Dr Arshad Ahmad

Dr Arun Chaturvedi

40

62

41

52

41

34

49

49

45

40

a1

55

51

47

38

39

40

n

32

L)

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Asslstant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assoclate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assaoclate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assoclate
Professor

Professor

Male

Male

fFemale

Fernale

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.D

M.D

M.D

M5

MDS(Surgery)

MS{Surgery)

MD{AM)

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.D

MS

DM{Medicine)

M.D

M.Ch{Chirurglae)

MDS{Surgery)

M5{Surgery)

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

DM{Medicine)}

M.D

M.5

M.D

DM{Medicine)

POCC

M5

MD

MS(Surgery)

M.S

217

141

359

235

67

300

165

18

204

264

179

237

148

349

252

400

205

179

51

87

79

45

m

288

Yes

Yies

Yes

s

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yies

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yies

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yei

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06-
1999

17-10-
2008

10-08-
1987

12-12-
2001

24-08-
2013

22-10-
2001

01-04-
2016

11-04-
2016

15-03-
2002

12-12-
20m

23-02-
2009

06-01-
2005

03-08-
2013

04-01-
2007

28-01-
1999

20-07-
2004

29-10-
1984

25-09-
2004

11-08-
2003

07-08-
2013

27-03-
2015

21-12-
2016

12-09-
2016

25.03-
2015

22-02-
2009

01-11-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



a7

89

g1

92

3

97

100

4]

102

103

104

108

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

Dr Arunesh Kumar Tiwari

Dr Arvind Kumar

Dr Arvind Kumar Pankaj

Dr Asha Awasthi

Dr Ashish Kumar

Dr Ashish Wakhlu

Dr Ashutosh Kumar

Dr Ashutosh Shrivastava

Dr Ashutosh Singh

Dr Atin Singhai

Dr Avinash Agrawal

Dr Awanish Kumar

DR Awdhesh Kumar Yadav

Dr B K Qjha

Dr Balendra Pratap Singh

Dr Bandana Gupta

Dr Bhaskar Agarwal

Dr Bhupendra Pal Singh

Pr Bhupendra Singh

Dr Brij Bihari Kushwaha

Dr Brijesh Misra

Dr Chanchal Rana

Dr Chandra Kanta

Dr Chhitz Srivastava

Dr D Singh Ram Manohar

Singh Varma

Dr Darshan Kumar Bajaj

36

61

40

49

52

52

39

35

40

42

38

36

48

37

38

45

36

47

a1

37

42

46

57

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professar

Professar

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Asslstant
Professor

Prafessor

Assistant
Professor

Assoclate
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Assoclate

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Maie

Male

Male

Mate

Male

Male

Male

tale

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Femnale

Male

Male

Male

MDS(Surgery)

DM(Medicine)

M.D

M.Sc{Phy)

.S

M.Ch{Chirurglae)

M.D

Fh.D

M.D

PDCC

M.D

MS{Surgery)

M.Ch{Chirurgiae}

M.ChiChirurgiae)

MDS{Surgery)

M.D

MDS{Surgery)

M.Ch{Chirurgiae)

M.D

M.D

DM{Medicine)

DM{Medicine)

M.0

M.D

73

282

127

384

209

274

408

12

173

100

13

2

-

0

141

94

17

177

B4

126

172

168

87

20

168

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yis

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yos

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

s

Yes

Yies

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-03-
2016

05-07-
1989

09-03-
2010

12-12-
1985

24.07-
1998

08-02-
1999

26-03-
1983

22-03-
2016

28-05-
2016

21-01-
201

26-02-
2009

24-02-
2009

10410
2016

11-08-
2003

01-01-
2007

23-02-
2009

24-08-
2013

20-03-
2009

09-12.
2010

09-03.
2010

22-02-
2009

23-12-
2018

03-09-
2004

09-10-
2010

18-09-
2001

03-08-
2013

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

Rk

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Dr Deeksha Arya

Dr Deepak Kumar

Dr Devarshi Rastogi

Dr Dharmendra Kumar

Dr Diksha Singh

Dr Dlleep Kumar Verma

Dr Dilutpal Sharma

Dr Dinesh Kaushal

Dr Diptt Shastri

Dr Divya Mehrotra

Dr Divya Narayan

Upadhyay

Dr Durgesh Kumar

Dwivedi

Dr Fahad Mansoor Samdi

Dr Faraz Ahmad
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